
GAME 5 | PENN STATE VS. VIRGINIA TECH - CHARLESTON CLASSIC | NOV. 18, 2022 | TD ARENA

2022-23 SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time/Result

NOVEMBER  
7 WINTHROP W, 93-68
10 LOYOLA MARYLAND W, 90-65
14 BUTLER# W, 68-62
17 vs. Furman% W, 73-68
18 vs. Virginia Tech% Noon
20 Final Round% TBD
25 LAFAYETTE 7 PM
29 at Clemson^ 7 PM

DECEMBER  
7 MICHIGAN STATE* 6:30 PM
10 at Illinois* Noon
18 CANISIUS Noon
22 QUINNIPIAC 8:30 PM
29 DELAWARE STATE 2 PM

JANUARY  
1 IOWA* 5:30 PM
4 at Michigan* 7 PM
8 vs. Purdue*& 4/6 PM
11 INDIANA* 7 PM
17 at Wisconsin* 8:30 PM
21 NEBRASKA* 2:15 PM
24 at Rutgers* 6:30 PM
29 MICHIGAN* Noon

FEBRUARY  
1 at Purdue* 6:30 PM
5 at Nebraska* 4:30 PM
8 WISCONSIN* 8:30 PM
11 at Maryland* Noon
14 ILLINOIS* 7 PM
18 at Minnesota* 7 PM
23 at Ohio State* 6:30 PM
26 RUTGERS* 6:30 PM
 
MARCH  
1 at Northwestern* 9 PM
5 MARYLAND* Noon
8-12 Big Ten Tournament 

# - Gavitt Games
% - Charleston Classic

^ - Big Ten/ACC Challenge
& - Game played at The Palestra (Philadelphia)

* Big Ten Opponent
HOME GAMES IN CAPS

All times Eastern Standard Time

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
MBB Primary Contact............Chelsea Vielhauer
Cell Phone ........................................... 610-937-4035
Email ............................................ cpv5026@psu.edu

MBB Secondary Contact .................Matt Rudisill
Email ............................................mpr5529@psu.edu

HOW THEY GOT HERE
• Penn State meets Virginia Tech in the Charleston Classic semifinal round at noon 

Friday at TD Arena. 
• The Nittany Lions earned their way into the winner’s bracket after fending off a 

furious Furman comeback attempt in a 73-68 win over the Paladins in Thursday’s 
quarterfinal round. Penn State got off to a hot start and led by as much as 21 in the 
first half. Furman heated up in the second half, slowly chipping away at the Penn State 
lead until it was a one-point game in the final two minutes. The Penn State defense 
held on, however, and added four clutch points from Seth Lundy in the final 1:22 to 
close out the 73-68 victory. Lundy finished with 20 points and a team-best seven 
rebounds, while senior+ guard Jalen Pickett finished with 20 points and team-best 
seven assists. Myles Dread knocked down three triples for nine points.

• Virginia Tech’s Thursday game looked quite similar as the Hokies led Old Dominion 
39-25 at halftime. The Monarchs chipped away in the second half, eventually pulling 
within two points in the final minute, but the Hokies held on for the 75-71 win. Five 
Hokies finished in double figures, led by Sean Pedulla’s 18 points and seven assists. 

QUICK TIPS
• Penn State is off to its first 4-0 start to the season since the 2019-20 slate. 
• The potent Penn State offense is averaging 81.0 points per game, and the Nittany Lion 

defense hasn’t allowed a team to score more than 68 points this season. 
• The Nittany Lions are averaging 13.8 3-pointers per game and shooting the longball at 

a 46.2 percent (55-119) clip. 
• Preseason All-Big Ten pick Jalen Pickett leads in points (15.8 ppg), rebounds (5.5 rpg), 

assists (8.5 apg), steals (5) and blocks (4). 
• Penn State’s well-balanced offensive attack also features Seth Lundy (12.5 ppg), 

Camren Wynter (11.3 ppg), Andrew Funk (10.5 ppg) and Myles Dread (9.8 ppg). 
• The Nittany Lions are shooting 51.1 percent from the field and average 19.8 assists per 

game. 
• Jalen Pickett (1,615 points, 528 rebounds, 632 assists) and Camren Wynter (1,702 

points, 506 rebounds, 589 assists) are two of just three active Division I players with 
career marks of 1,500+ points, 500+ rebounds and 500+ assists. Wyoming’s Hunter 
Maldonado (1,747 points, 687 rebounds, 530 assists) is the only other active DI player 
to have reached the multi-faceted achievement. 

• Penn State’s bench has scored 91 points (22.8 ppg) through the first four games of 
the season.

• Myles Dread is shooting a team-best 59.1 percent (13-22) from 3-point range this 
season and leads Penn State with 13 made 3-pointers. He owns 245 career treys, the 
fifth-most all-time in Penn State history. 

IF PENN STATE BEATS VIRGINIA TECH
• Penn State would improve to 5-0 on the season for the first time since 2019-20.
• The Nittany Lions would advance to Sunday’s Charleston Classic championship game 

that is set for a 3:30 p.m. tipoff on ESPN2. 
• Penn State would win its fourth-straight game against the Hokies. 

GAME COVERAGE
TV |  ESPN2 - Derek Jones (pxp) & Perry Clark (analyst)

RADIO | Penn State Sports Network - 103.7 FM & 1450 AM - Steve Jones & Dick Jerardi

PENN STATE NITTANY LIONS
 4-0 | 0-0 Big Ten 

VS. 

RV/RV VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES
 4-0 | 0-0 ACC

GAME DAY INFORMATION

TEAM INFORMATION

Team Name .............................Nittany Lions
Head Coach ...Micah Shrewsberry (2nd)

PSU Record: 18-17
KenPom Ranking ........................................ 35
Current Streak ............................................W4

TEAM INFORMATION

Team Name ........................................... Hokies
Head Coach ................... Mike Young (4th)

Virginia Tech Record: 58-36
KenPom Ranking .........................................27
Current Streak ............................................W4
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* All times listed in EASTERN TIME (ET)
Home team is listed on the bottom of each match-up

(^) Game will tip 20 minutes after the conclusion of the preceding game

Overall: Virginia Tech leads, 6-4
Last Meeting: Dec. 8, 2020 - Penn State 75-55
Current Streak: Penn State, 3
Neutral Locations vs. Virginia Tech: 0-1

Last Five Meetings:
Dec. 8, 2020 (Away) Penn State, 75-55
Nov. 27, 2018 (Home) Penn State, 63-62
Dec. 3, 2014 (Home) Penn State, 61-58
Dec. 12, 2010 (Away) Virginia Tech, 79-69
Dec. 12, 2009 (Home) Virginia Tech, 66-64

INSIDE THE SERIES - VIRGINIA TECH

STATISTIC              PENN STATE VA. TECH
Scoring Offense 81.0 85.5
Scoring Defense 65.8 64.3
Scoring Margin +15.3 +21.3
Field Goal Pct. 51.1 52.4
Field Goal Pct. Defense 41.5 41.3
Free Throw Pct. 76.3 76.8
3FG Made Per Game 13.8 11.3
3FG Pct. 46.2 44.6
3FG Pct. Defense 32.7 33.3
Rebounding 34.0 34.5
Rebounding Allowed 31.8 32.3
Rebounding Margin +2.3 +2.3
Assists 19.8 16.3
Steals 5.0 3.5
Turnovers 9.5 7.0

BY THE NUMBERS SCOUTING VIRGINIA TECH
• The Hokies are off to a 4-0 start to the season after earning 

wins over Old Dominion (75-71), William & Mary (94-77), 
Lehigh (78-52) and Delaware State (95-57). 

• Virginia Tech advanced to Friday’s Charleston Classic 
semifinal round with its 75-71 win over Old Dominion 
Thursday afternoon. The Hokies held a 14-point lead at the 
half, but the Monarchs chipped away and eventually pulled 
within two points in the final minute before the Hokies held 
on for the 75-71 win. Five Hokies finished in double figures, 
led by Sean Pedulla’s 18 points and seven assists. Grant Basile 
followed with 15 points off the bench. 

• Pedulla leads the team for the season with 19.5 points per 
game, while Grant Basile averages 17.3 ppg. Darius Maddox 
(12.0 ppg) and Hunter Cattoor (11.0 ppg) are also averaging 
double-digit points. 

• The Hokies average 11.3 3-pointers per game and are shooting 
44.6 percent (45-101) from downtown. 

• Virginia Tech is coming off a 2021-22 season that saw it make 
an NCAA Tournament berth. The Hokies were 23-13 overall 
and won the ACC Tournament Championship in 2021-22. 

AGAINST THE HOKIES
• Penn State and Virginia Tech are set to meet for the 11th 

time in program history Friday. 
• Virginia Tech leads the all-time series 6-4, but Penn State 

has won the last three matchups. 
• The Nittany Lions and Hokies last met in the 2020 Big 

Ten/ACC Challenge, with Penn State earning a dominant 
75-55 road win at 15th-ranked Virginia Tech on Dec. 8, 
2020. The Penn State win ended Virginia Tech’s 34-game 
non-conference home winning streak. The Nittany Lions 
led the game for nearly 39 minutes, trailing only after the 
first basket of the game and the victory was milestone win 
number 1,500 for the program.

• Penn State earned a pair of close wins in the previous two 
contests, a 63-62 home victory on Nov. 27, 2018 and a 61-58 
home win on Dec. 3, 2014. 
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Season Schedule/Results & Leaders

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 17, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-0 3-0 0-0 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 3-0 0-0 1-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/07/2022 Winthrop W 93-68 6572 (23) PICKETT, Jalen (6) DORSEY, Caleb
11/10/2022 Loyola Maryland W 90-65 6444 (18) WYNTER, Camren (6) NJIE, Kebba
11/14/2022 Butler W 68-62 6762 (15) PICKETT, Jalen (10) PICKETT, Jalen
11/17/2022 vs Furman W 73-68 0 (20) PICKETT, Jalen (7) LUNDY, Seth

(20) LUNDY, Seth

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 3 19778 6593
Away 0 0 0
Neutral 1 0 0
Total 4 19778 4945
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 17, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Winthrop 11/07/2022 93-68 W 33-60 .550 18-38 .474 9-13 .692 6 25 31 31.0 15 24 11 5 8 93 93.0
Loyola Maryland 11/10/2022 90-65 W 33-57 .579 16-30 .533 8-11 .727 5 28 33 32.0 17 21 8 0 4 90 91.5
Butler 11/14/2022 68-62 W 27-59 .458 10-24 .417 4-5 .800 4 36 40 34.7 14 18 11 2 5 68 83.7
vs Furman 11/17/2022 73-68 W 27-59 .458 11-27 .407 8-9 .889 7 25 32 34.0 12 16 8 2 3 73 81.0
Total 324 120-235 .511 55-119 .462 29-38 .763 22 114 136 34.0 58 79 38 9 20 324 81.0
Opponents 263 98-236 .415 33-101 .327 34-43 .791 29 98 127 31.8 53 51 42 13 24 263 65.8

Penn St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 81.0 51.1 46.2 76.3 34.0 19.8 9.5 2.1 5.0 2.3
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 1/4

as of Nov 17, 2022

Penn St. - Game Highs
POINTS 93 Winthrop (11/07/2022)

90 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
73 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
68 Butler (11/14/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
33 Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 60 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
59 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
59 Butler (11/14/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .579 (33-57) Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
.550 (33-60) Winthrop (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 18 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
16 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 38 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
30 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .533 (16-30) Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
.474 (18-38) Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
8 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
8 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
11 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .889 (8-9) vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
.800 (4-5) Butler (11/14/2022)

REBOUNDS 40 Butler (11/14/2022)
33 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

ASSISTS 24 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
21 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

STEALS 8 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
5 Butler (11/14/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
2 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
2 Butler (11/14/2022)

TURNOVERS 11 Butler (11/14/2022)
11 Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FOULS 17 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
15 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 2/4

as of Nov 17, 2022

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 68 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

68 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
65 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
62 Butler (11/14/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 27 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
26 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 67 Butler (11/14/2022)
64 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .464 (26-56) Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
.449 (22-49) Winthrop (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 11 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
11 Winthrop (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 34 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
25 Winthrop (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .440 (11-25) Winthrop (11/07/2022)
.324 (11-34) vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
11 Butler (11/14/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
12 Butler (11/14/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .929 (13-14) Winthrop (11/07/2022)
.917 (11-12) Butler (11/14/2022)

REBOUNDS 40 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
36 Butler (11/14/2022)

ASSISTS 14 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
14 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

STEALS 9 Butler (11/14/2022)
7 Winthrop (11/07/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
4 Butler (11/14/2022)

TURNOVERS 17 Winthrop (11/07/2022)
11 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

FOULS 14 vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
14 Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis

All games
Page 1/2

as of Nov 17, 2022

Penn St. - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 23 Jalen Pickett vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

22 Andrew Funk vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
20 Jalen Pickett vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
20 Seth Lundy vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
18 Camren Wynter vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 9 Jalen Pickett vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
8 Jalen Pickett vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
8 Andrew Funk vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 18 Jalen Pickett vs Butler (11/14/2022)
13 Jalen Pickett vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .778 (7-9) Camren Wynter vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
.727 (8-11) Jalen Pickett vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Andrew Funk vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
4 Myles Dread vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
4 Myles Dread vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Andrew Funk vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
8 Andrew Funk vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .750 (3-4) Camren Wynter vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
.667 (4-6) Myles Dread vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
.667 (2-3) Myles Dread vs Butler (11/14/2022)
.667 (2-3) Seth Lundy vs Butler (11/14/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 Seth Lundy vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
4 Kebba Njie vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
4 Seth Lundy vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 Seth Lundy vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
5 Seth Lundy vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
5 Kebba Njie vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (5-5) Seth Lundy vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Camren Wynter vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

REBOUNDS 10 Jalen Pickett vs Butler (11/14/2022)
9 Seth Lundy vs Butler (11/14/2022)

ASSISTS 11 Jalen Pickett vs Butler (11/14/2022)
11 Jalen Pickett vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

STEALS 3 Camren Wynter vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
2 Jalen Pickett vs Butler (11/14/2022)
2 Andrew Funk vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 Jalen Pickett vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
1 Jalen Pickett vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
1 Seth Lundy vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
1 Caleb Dorsey vs Butler (11/14/2022)
1 Jalen Pickett vs Butler (11/14/2022)
1 Myles Dread vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
1 Seth Lundy vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
1 Kebba Njie vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

TURNOVERS 4 Andrew Funk vs Butler (11/14/2022)
3 Jalen Pickett vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FOULS 4 Seth Lundy vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
4 Kebba Njie vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis

All games
Page 2/2

as of Nov 17, 2022

Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 26 Mike Bothwell vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

23 Jaylin Andrews vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
18 Kelton Talford vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
17 Toneari Lane vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
16 Manny Bates vs Butler (11/14/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Mike Bothwell vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
9 Jaylin Andrews vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 20 Mike Bothwell vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
16 Jaylin Andrews vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .800 (8-10) Kelton Talford vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
.750 (6-8) Tyrese Hughey vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Toneari Lane vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
3 Tyrese Hughey vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
3 Mike Bothwell vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
3 JP Pegues vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
3 Simas Lukosius vs Butler (11/14/2022)
3 Sin'Cere McMahon vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
3 Cory Hightower vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Mike Bothwell vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
9 Cory Hightower vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .714 (5-7) Toneari Lane vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
.600 (3-5) Tyrese Hughey vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
.600 (3-5) Sin'Cere McMahon vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 Jayden Taylor vs Butler (11/14/2022)
4 Chris Kuzemka vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
4 Cory Hightower vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 Jayden Taylor vs Butler (11/14/2022)
4 Mike Bothwell vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
4 Chris Kuzemka vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
4 Jaylin Andrews vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
4 Isaiah Wilson vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
4 Cory Hightower vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Jayden Taylor vs Butler (11/14/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Chris Kuzemka vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Cory Hightower vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

REBOUNDS 11 Tyrese Hughey vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
10 Manny Bates vs Butler (11/14/2022)

ASSISTS 7 Jalen Slawson vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
6 Cory Hightower vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

STEALS 3 Chuck Harris vs Butler (11/14/2022)
2 Eric Hunter Jr. vs Butler (11/14/2022)
2 Jaylin Andrews vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
2 Howard Fleming Jr. vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
2 Cory Hightower vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Manny Bates vs Butler (11/14/2022)
2 Jalen Slawson vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
2 Tyrese Hughey vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)

TURNOVERS 4 Howard Fleming Jr. vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)
4 Kelton Talford vs Winthrop (11/07/2022)

FOULS 4 Tyrese Hughey vs Furman (N) (11/17/2022)
4 Chuck Harris vs Butler (11/14/2022)
4 Chris Kuzemka vs Loyola Maryland (11/10/2022)
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 17, 2022

Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 15 22
CLARY,KANY LUNDY,SETH DREAD,MYLE NJIE,KEBBA DORSEY,CAL BROWN,JAME FUNK,ANDRE WYNTER,CAM MAHAFFEY,E CONLAN,DAN PICKETT,JA

Winthrop 11/07/2022 93-68 W 0-0-0 10-3-3 12-2-2 4-3-0 5-6-4 3-1-0 22-2-4 9-3-3 2-1-0 0-0-0 23-5-5
Loyola Maryland 11/10/2022 90-65 W 7-1-1 10-2-0 12-1-2 12-6-2 8-2-0 0-2-0 3-5-2 18-4-3 4-1-0 0-0-0 5-3-11
Butler 11/14/2022 68-62 W DNP 10-9-1 6-3-1 4-6-1 9-5-0 DNP 11-2-1 11-3-3 DNP DNP 15-10-11
vs Furman 11/17/2022 73-68 W DNP 20-7-2 9-4-1 6-4-0 2-5-1 DNP 6-1-1 7-3-3 0-1-0 DNP 20-4-7

Opponent Date Score 23 24 33 35
JOHNSON,DA HENN,MICHA CHRISTOS,A JAGIASI,IS

Winthrop 11/07/2022 93-68 W 0-4-1 3-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-1
Loyola Maryland 11/10/2022 90-65 W 8-3-0 3-0-0 DNP DNP
Butler 11/14/2022 68-62 W 2-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
vs Furman 11/17/2022 73-68 W 3-1-1 DNP DNP DNP
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2022-23 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 17, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-0 3-0 0-0 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 3-0 0-0 1-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Penn St. 163 161 0 324
Opponents 116 147 0 263

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 PICKETT, Jalen 4-4 127:38 31.9 25-50 .500 6-14 .429 7-8 .875 4 18 22 5.5 8 0 34 6 4 5 63 15.8

1 LUNDY, Seth 4-4 102:52 25.7 15-25 .600 9-18 .500 11-15 .733 2 19 21 5.3 7 0 6 5 2 2 50 12.5
11 WYNTER, Camren 4-4 105:25 26.4 17-33 .515 5-11 .455 6-7 .857 2 11 13 3.3 2 0 12 5 0 3 45 11.3
10 FUNK, Andrew 4-4 124:35 31.1 15-36 .417 12-30 .400 0-0 .000 1 9 10 2.5 7 0 8 7 0 3 42 10.5

2 DREAD, Myles 4-0 96:17 24.1 13-23 .565 13-22 .591 0-0 .000 1 9 10 2.5 4 0 6 2 1 3 39 9.8
3 NJIE, Kebba 4-0 50:15 12.6 11-19 .579 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 5 14 19 4.8 9 0 3 4 1 1 26 6.5
4 DORSEY, Caleb 4-4 76:38 19.2 10-21 .476 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 5 13 18 4.5 9 0 5 4 1 1 24 6.0
0 CLARY, Kanye 2-0 15:34 7.8 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 4 0 1 1 0 1 7 3.5

23 JOHNSON, Dallion 4-0 57:00 14.3 5-13 .385 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0 8 8 2.0 4 0 2 2 0 1 13 3.3
24 HENN, Michael 2-0 06:26 3.2 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 3.0
12 MAHAFFEY, Evan 3-0 18:27 6.2 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 2.0

5 BROWN, Jameel 2-0 12:43 6.4 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
33 CHRISTOS, Andy 1-0 01:06 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 CONLAN, Dan 2-0 04:34 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 JAGIASI, Ishaan 1-0 00:30 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 2 6 8
Total 4 800 120-235 .511 55-119 .462 29-38 .763 22 114 136 34.0 58 0 79 38 9 20 324 81.0
Opponents 4 800 98-236 .415 33-101 .327 34-43 .791 29 98 127 31.8 53 0 51 42 13 24 263 65.8

Team Statistics
PSU OPP

Scoring 324 263
Points per game 81.0 65.8
Scoring margin +15.3 -

Field goals-att 120-235 98-236
Field goal pct .511 .415

3 point fg-att 55-119 33-101
3-point FG pct .462 .327
3-pt FG made per game 13.8 8.3

Free throws-att 29-38 34-43
Free throw pct .763 .791
F-Throws made per game 7.3 8.5

Rebounds 136 127
Rebounds per game 34.0 31.8
Rebounding margin +2.3 -

Assists 79 51
Assists per game 19.8 12.8

Turnovers 38 42
Turnovers per game 9.5 10.5
Turnover margin +1.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 2.1 1.2

Steals 20 24
Steals per game 5.0 6.0

Blocks 9 13
Blocks per game 2.3 3.3

Winning streak 4 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 19778 0
Home games-Avg/Game 3-6593 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 Winthrop W 93-68 6572
11/10/2022 Loyola Maryland W 90-65 6444
11/14/2022 Butler W 68-62 6762
11/17/2022 vs Furman W 73-68 0



GAME 5 | PENN STATE VS. VIRGINIA TECH - CHARLESTON CLASSIC | PAGE 11

 2022-23 PENN STATE MEN’S BASKETBALL - #WeAre - @PennStateMBB   |   11

2022-23 PENN STATE NITTANY LIONS

MYLES DREAD
SR.+ | G/F | 6-4 | 235

DETROIT, MICH.

ANDREW FUNK
SR.+ | G | 6-5 | 200

WARRINGTON, PA.

DEMETRIUS LILLEY
FR. | F | 6-10 | 260

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

DALLION JOHNSON
(dal-yin)

JR. | G | 6-3 | 180

HAVERHILL, MASS.

SETH LUNDY
SR. | G/F | 6-6 | 220

PAULSBORO, N.J.

JAMEEL BROWN
FR. | G | 6-4 | 188

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

EVAN MAHAFFEY
(muh-HAY-fee)

FR. | G/F | 6-6 | 200

CINCINNATI, OHIO

JALEN PICKETT
SR.+ | G | 6-4 | 209

ROCHESTER, N.Y.

KANYE CLARY
(clair-ee)

FR. | G | 5-11 | 192

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.

CALEB DORSEY
JR. | F | 6-7 | 235

WESTMINSTER, MD.

CAMREN WYNTER
SR.+ | G | 6-2 | 200

HEMPSTEAD, N.Y.

ISHAAN JAGIASI
(Ih-shawn JAHG-ee-ah-see)

SR. | G | 6-1 | 197

WILMINGTON, DEL.

MIKE FARRELLY
(FAIR-uh-lee)

ASSISTANT COACH
SECOND SEASON

GREG MISKINIS
ASST. DIR. OF ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE

NINTH SEASON

ADAM FISHER
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH

SECOND SEASON

MIKE GREEN
DIRECTOR OF PLAYER DEVELOPMENT

SECOND SEASON

NICHOLAS COLELLA
CHIEF OF STAFF

10TH SEASON

AKI COLLINS
(AH-kee)

ASSISTANT COACH
SECOND SEASON

TRE WHITTED
ASSISTANT TO THE HEAD COACH

SECOND SEASON

BRIAN SNOW
DIRECTOR OF RECRUITING

SECOND SEASON

0 1 2 4

11 12 14 22

23 35

MICAH SHREWSBERRY
PETER AND ANN TOMBROS ENDOWED

HEAD COACH
SECOND SEASON

KEBBA NJIE
(JIE; rhymes with eye, n is silent)

FR. | F | 6-10 | 237

CENTERVILLE, OHIO

3

ANDY CHRISTOS
JR. | G | 6-5 | 186

MADISON, N.J.

33

10

JOSH TOWNSEND
GRADUATE ASSISTANT

SECOND SEASON

JUSTIN POMAR
ATHLETIC TRAINER

SECOND SEASON

GRADY EIFERT
(I-fert)

VIDEO COORDINATOR
SECOND SEASON

DAN CONLAN
SR. | G | 6-4 | 186

SEWICKLEY, PA.

15

MICHAEL HENN
SR.+ | F | 6-8 | 244

BELLEVUE, WASH.

24

5

TAAJ RIDLEY
GRADUATE ASSISTANT

FIRST SEASON


